

BID SUMMARY
2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
PROJECT NO. 224848.01
BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
419-586-1430

				PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.	BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
AREA NO.	DESCRIPTION	FROM	TO	LENGTH (LF)	AREA COST	AREA COST	AREA COST
BASE BID AREAS							
1	North East Reconstruction	Main Kings	Water	300	\$ 212,125.00	\$ 213,215.00	\$ 193,375.00
2	N. Center Resurfacing	Command	Baker	1,350	\$ 72,260.00	\$ 71,570.00	\$ 84,061.00
3	Grand Ave. Resurfacing	Wood	West	1,675	\$ 107,125.00	\$ 107,355.00	\$ 117,350.00
TOTAL BASE BID AREAS					\$ 391,510.00	\$ 392,140.00	\$ 394,786.00
ALTERNATE BID AREA							
	Fairview Ave. Resurfacing	Woodland	Olive	625	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 40,275.00



Cost Corrected From Original Bid Submittal

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.		BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 1,606.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 6,354.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 726.00
4	Concrete Walk and Drive Removal	SF	3,300	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00
5	Concrete Curb Removal	LF	300	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Roadway Excavation	CY	450	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00
7	Subgrade Compaction	SY	915	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 366.00
8	Geogrid	SY	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
9	Subgrade Improvements (12" Depth)	CY	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,260.00
10	1.5" Pavement Planing	SY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.47	\$ 1,523.50
11	Aggregate Base	CY	250	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00
12	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	65	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00
13	AC Intermediate Course	TON	105	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 12,022.50
14	AC Surface Course	TON	70	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 9,695.00
15	Stone Drive	SY	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
16	Asphalt Drive	SY	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00
17	6" Concrete Drive	SY	35	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 4,340.00
18	9" Concrete Drive	SY	40	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00
19	4" Concrete Walk	SF	3,050	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 28,975.00
20	Curb Ramps with Detectable Warnings	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 2,386.00
21	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Modified)	LF	575	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,125.00
22	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
23	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Removed	LF	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
24	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Removed	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00
25	6" Sanitary Sewer	LF	80	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00
26	8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	220	\$ 116.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,440.00
27	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (With Mr. Manhole)	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,635.00
29	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout with Casting	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
30	Core Ex Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00

BID TABULATION
 2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
 NORTH EAST STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.		BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
31	12" Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	135	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,560.00
32	Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 5,986.00
33	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00
34	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00
35	Topsoil Provided and Placed	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00
36	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Project Allowance	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	212,125.00	\$	213,215.00	\$	193,375.00

Cost Corrected From Original Bid Submittal

BID TABULATION
 2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
 NORTH CENTER STREET RESURFACING
 VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.		BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3	1.5" Pavement Planing	SY	3,680	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,776.00
4	3" Pavement Planing	SY	180	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 585.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,790.00
5	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	330	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00
6	AC Base Course	TON	30	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00
7	AC Surface Course	TON	340	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 44,710.00
8	6" ODOT 411 Stone Berm	TON	130	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 10,270.00
9	6" Stone Berm Excavation	CY	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	72,260.00	\$	71,570.00	\$	84,061.00

BID TABULATION
 2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
 GRAND AVENUE RESURFACING
 VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.		BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3	1.5" Pavement Planing	SY	6,750	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 21,600.00
4	3" Pavement Planing	SY	300	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00
5	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	AC Base Course	TON	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00
7	AC Surface Course	TON	600	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 78,900.00
8	6" ODOT 411 Stone Berm	TON	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	6" Stone Berm Excavation	CY	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
AREA BID TOTAL				\$	107,125.00	\$	107,355.00	\$	117,350.00

BID TABULATION
 2024 STREET PAVING PROGRAM
 FAIRVIEW AREA RESURFACING
 VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
 BID DATE: MARCH 7, 2024

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.		BUEHLER ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		WALLS BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3	1.5" Pavement Planing	SY	2,250	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,200.00
4	3" Pavement Planing	SY	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00
5	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
6	AC Base Course	TON	15	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
7	AC Surface Course	TON	200	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 26,300.00
8	6" ODOT 411 Stone Berm	TON	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	6" Stone Berm Excavation	CY	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
AREA BID TOTAL				\$	35,950.00	\$	35,640.00	\$	40,275.00

Cost Corrected From Original Bid Submittal